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119th MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1999 

Legislative Document No. 690 

H.P.483 House of Representatives, January 26, 1999 

An Act to Appropriate Funds for Staff Development to Meet the 
Learning Results Standards. 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and 
ordered printed. 

Presented by Representative CAMERON of Rumford. 
Cosponsored by Senator FERGUSON of Oxford and 
Representatives: BRENNAN of Portland, RICHARD of Madison. 

Printed on recycled paper 



Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 
2 

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
4 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

6 

8 EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

10 Professional Development 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

All Other 

Provides funds for 
professional development of 
educators to meet the 
standards of the system of 
learning results. Funds are 
to be allocated at a rate of 
$10 per pupil. 

SUMMARY 

1999-00 2000-01 

$2,149,000 $2,149,000 

This bill includes General Fund appropriations of $2,149,000 
26 annually for professional staff development related to the 

learning results standards. Funds are to be allocated at a rate 
28 of $10 per student. 

Page 1-LR2479(1) 




